Conglomerate namely Cadbury Nigerian Plc, FlourMills Nigerian Plc, Nestle Nigerian Plc, UACN Nigerian 
Plc, and Unilever Nigerian Plc). Primary data was used with the aid of a structured questionnaire. Since it 
was impossible to survey the entire population, a sample was drawn from. A sample size of three hundred 
and fifty five (355) respondents constitutes the sample size for questionnaires that were administered to the 
staff respondents out of which only three hundred and nine (309) were found to be useful.  In order to 
determine the degree and nature of relationship that exists between organizational innovation and 
organization performance, a structural equation model was adopted 

3.1 Test of Hypothesis    
Ho: - Innovation mix does not have significant impact on market performance of selected firms in Nigerian